
From : PublicLands@HCD <publiclands@hcd.ca.gov>
Subject : RE: Notice of Extension of 60-day deadline to respond to Notice of Availability of Surplus Land dated 3/12/2020 to July 10, 2020

To : Grace Lee <gracel@ggcity.org>
Cc : Byers, Stephen@HCD <Stephen.Byers@hcd.ca.gov>

Zimbra gracel@ci.garden-grove.ca.us

RE: Notice of Extension of 60-day deadline to respond to Notice of Availability of Surplus Land dated 3/12/2020 to July 10, 2020

Fri, May 01, 2020 01:14 PM
6 attachments

Grace,
 
Thank you for your message. Has Garden Grove received any notices of interest in response to this or the other
notice of availability the City is extending?
 
Thank you,
 
 

Harrison Anixter
Housing and Community Development Specialist
Housing and Community Development
2020 W. El Camino Avenue, Suite 500 | Sacramento, CA 95833
Phone: 916.263.1781

   

 
 
 
From: Grace Lee <gracel@ggcity.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2020 2:40 PM
Cc: James Eggart <jamese@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>; James H. Eggart <JEggart@wss-law.com>; Omar Sandoval <omars@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>; Omar Sandoval
<osandoval@wss-law.com>; lisak <lisak@ci.garden-grove.ca.us>; Greg Blodgett <greg1@ggcity.org>
Subject: RE: Notice of Extension of 60-day deadline to respond to Notice of Availability of Surplus Land dated 3/12/2020 to July 10, 2020
Importance: High
 
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:
 

Re:     Notice of Extension of 60-day deadline to respond to Notice of Availability of Surplus Land dated 3/12/2020 to July
10, 2020.
 
Please be advised that due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the City of Garden Grove has extended for another 60
days the deadline for providing a notice of interest in response to the Notice of Availability issued on March 12,
2020 for the property located 3017 W. 5th Street, Santa Ana, CA 92703 (Willowick Golf Course).  Please find
attached the original Notice of Availability and the new Notice of Extension.
 
The deadline for submitting a notice of interest has been extended from May 11, 2020 to July 10, 2020.
 
Questions may be directed to gracel@ggcity.org.
 
 
Grace E. Lee
Sr. Economic Development Specialist
City of Garden Grove - Community & Economic Development Department
Tel. (714) 741-5130
gracel@ggcity.org 
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